

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3934

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


EXTENSION OF NEW RAILWAY LINE

          † 3934. SHRI KAMALBHAN SINGH MARABI:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the stretches where extension of new railway line is proposed in Sarguja area of Chhattisgarh;


(b) whether any proposal has been received for upgrading Ambikapur railway station into a Model Railway Station; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Chirimiri-Barwadih new line project passing through Sarguja district of Chhattisgarh has been sanctioned at an anticipated cost of `1137 crore subject to requisite Government approvals.


(b)  & (c)    The Model Station Scheme for upgradation of amenities at

stations was in vogue upto the year 2008. Since the year 2009, station upgradation is done under the Adarsh Station Scheme. Ambikapur Railway station has already been developed under Adarsh Station Scheme.

                                                         *******

